LOGGER LUG I
FLOTATION

HF-4/HF-3+)

® Extra-wide tread for high flotation in wet terrain while providing low ground
penetration to minimize environmental impact

® Special forestry compound for increased resistance to tread chunking and
tearing

® Four steel belted construction provides excellent penetration resistance

APPLICATIONS:

LOGGING SERVICE

LOGGER LUG Il FLOTATION (HF-4/HF-3+)

SINCE 1898

GOODFYEAR

FARM TIRES

MADE BY TITAN®

Tire Size

66X43.00-25NHS

66X43.00-26NHS

67X34.00-25NHS

67X34.00-26NHS

DH73X44.00-32

DH73X50.00-32

DH73X50.00-32

Catalog

Number

YL39F3

YL39F6

YL33R3

YL3R65

YL39R6

YL35V6

YL39V6

TL/

TT

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

Industry

Code

HF-4

HF-4

HF-4

HF-4

HF-3+

HF-3+

HF-3+

Load/
Speed
Index

174B
190A2
174B
190A2
170B
186A2
170B
186A2
180B
196A2
174B
190A2
179B
195A2

Load
Rating

20
20
20
20
14
14
14
14
20
20
16
16
20
20

Recom'd Diameter

Rim

36.0TH

DW36B

30.0TH

DW30B

DH36

DH44

DH44

Outside
(in)
69.4
69.4
69.4
69.4
69.2
69.2
69.2
69.2
74.2
N/A
74.4
74.4
74.4
74.4

Static  Static  Flat
Overall Loaded Loaded Plate  Tread Rated Load
Width ~ Width Radius Aréa  Depth @ Inflation ~ Weight
(in) (in) (in) (@n? (32ndin) (Ibs@ psi) (Ibs)

41.2 415 329 N/A 14,800 @ 50

112 1,512
41.2 415 32.9 N/A 23,400 @ 50
41.2 41.5 329 N/A 14,800 @ 50

112 1,505
41.2 415 32.9 N/A 23,400 @ 50
34.3 34.7 32.4 420 13,200 @ 40

118 1,361
34.3 35.2 314 580 20,900 @ 40
34.3 34.7 32.4 420 13,200 @ 40

118 1,361
34.3 35.2 31.4 580 20,900 @ 40
41.8 41.9 35.4 504 17,600 @ 50

104 1,615
N/A N/A N/A N/A 27,600 @ 50
49.1 49.2 36.8 647 14,800 @ 35

104 1,957
49.1 N/A N/A N/A 23,400 @ 35
49.1 49.2 36.8 647 17,100 @ 45

104 1,931
49.1 N/A N/A N/A 26,800 @ 45

N/A — not available currently
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