LOGGER LUG III FLOTATION (HF-4/HF-3+)



- Extra-wide tread for high flotation in wet terrain while providing low ground penetration to minimize environmental impact
- Special forestry compound for increased resistance to tread chunking and tearing
- Four steel belted construction provides excellent penetration resistance





LOGGER LUG III FLOTATION (HF-4/HF-3+)														
Tire Size	Catalog Number	TL/ TT	Industry Code	Load/ Speed Index	Load Rating	Recom'd Rim	Outside Diameter (in)	Overall Width (in)	Static Loaded Width (in)	Static Loaded Radius (in)	Flat Plate Area (in ²)	Tread Depth (32nd in)	Rated Load @ Inflation (lbs @ psi)	Weight (lbs)
66X43.00-25NHS	YL39F3	TL	HF-4	174B 190A2	20 20	36.0TH	69.4 69.4	41.2 41.2	41.5 41.5	32.9 32.9	N/A N/A	112	14,800 @ 50 23,400 @ 50	1,512
66X43.00-26NHS	YL39F6	TL	HF-4	174B 190A2	20 20	DW36B	69.4 69.4	41.2 41.2	41.5 41.5	32.9 32.9	N/A N/A	112	14,800 @ 50 23,400 @ 50	1,505
67X34.00-25NHS	YL33R3	TL	HF-4	170B 186A2	14 14	30.0TH	69.2 69.2	34.3 34.3	34.7 35.2	32.4 31.4	420 580	118	13,200 @ 40 20,900 @ 40	1,361
67X34.00-26NHS	YL3R65	TL	HF-4	170B 186A2	14 14	DW30B	69.2 69.2	34.3 34.3	34.7 35.2	32.4 31.4	420 580	118	13,200 @ 40 20,900 @ 40	1,361
DH73X44.00-32	YL39R6	TL	HF-3+	180B 196A2	20 20	DH36	74.2 N/A	41.8 N/A	41.9 N/A	35.4 N/A	504 N/A	104	17,600 @ 50 27,600 @ 50	1,615
DH73X50.00-32	YL35V6	TL	HF-3+	174B 190A2	16 16	DH44	74.4 74.4	49.1 49.1	49.2 N/A	36.8 N/A	647 N/A	104	14,800 @ 35 23,400 @ 35	1,957
DH73X50.00-32	YL39V6	TL	HF-3+	179B 195A2	20 20	DH44	74.4 74.4	49.1 49.1	49.2 N/A	36.8 N/A	647 N/A	104	17,100 @ 45 26,800 @ 45	1,931

N/A - not available currently





1.800.872.2327 | www.titan-intl.com

02112021 © 2021 Titan International, Inc. TWI, Quincy, IL. All Rights Reserved. Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice. Goodyear is a registered trademark of Titan Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company.